SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY
MINIS 2 (R) FEDERAL #1

SECTION 2-T21S-R32E

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

oL oiL CuM oL GAS GAS CUM GAS
oiL ALLOWABLE STATUS STATUS GAS ALLOWABLE STATUS STATUS

MO/ YR (BBL) (BBL) (BBL) (BBL) (MCF) (MCF) (MCF) (MCF)
Mar-02 1,196 2,244 1,048 1,048

Apr-02 2,724 5,610 2,886 3,934 1,265 11,220 9,955 9,955
May-02 4,620 5,797 1,177 5,111 2,032 11,594 9,562 19,517
Jun-02 5,735 5,610 125 4,986 2,724 11,220 8,496 28,013
Jul-02 6,994 5,797 1,197 3,789 3,329 11,594 8,265 36,278
Aug-02 5,130 5,797 667 4,456 2,445 11,594 9,149 45,427
Sep-02 6,068 5,610 -458 3,998 2,701 11,220 8,519 53,946
Oct-02 5,729 5,797 68 4,066 2,512 11,594 9,082 63,028
Nov-02 6,145 5,610 -535 3,531 2,851 11,220 8,369 71,397
Dec-02 5,879 5,797 -82 3,449 2,720 11,594 8,874 80,271

2002 50,220 53,669 3,449 22,579 102,850 80,271 ~“SMOJO-f WIO- MON
Jan-03 6,302 7,471 1,169 4,618 2,809 14,942 12,133 92,404
Feb-03 5,271 6,748 1,477 6,095 1,649 13,496 11,847 104,251 paa4 adeospue]
Mar-03 5,671 7,471 1,800 7,895 1,015 14,942 13,927 118,178
Apr-03 4,891 7,230 2,339 10,234 1,238 14,460 13,222 131,400
May-03 5,802 7,471 1,669 11,903 2,221 14,942 12,721 144,121
Jun-03 7,181 7,230 49 11,952 3,244 14,460 11,216 156,337
Jul-03 7,168 7,471 303 12,255 3,396 14,942 11,546 166,883
Aug-03 7,234 7,471 237 12,492 4,566 14,942 10,376 177,259
Sep-03 6,921 7,230 309 12,801 2,644 14,460 11,816 189,075
Oct-03 7,776 7,471 -305 12,496 2,135 14,942 12,807 201,882
Nov-03 7,416 7,230 -186 12,310 2,171 14,460 12,289 214,171
Dec-03 7,553 7,471 -82 12,228 2,547 14,942 12,395 226,566

2003 79,186 87,965 8,779 29,635 175,930 146,295
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SAMSON RESOURCES COMPANY

MINIS 2 (R) FEDERAL #1
SECTION 2-T21S-R32E

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

OlL oL CUMOIL GAS ' GAS CUM GAS
OlL ALLOWABLE STATUS STATUS GAS ALLOWABLE STATUS STATUS
MO /YR (BBL) {BBL) (BBL) _{BBL) {MCF) (MCF) (MCF) (MCF)
Jan-04 7,502 7.471 -31 12,197 2,834 14,942 12,108 238,674
Feb-04 7,045 6,989 -56 12,141 2,994 13,978 10,984 249,658
Mar-04 7,733 7,471 -262 11,879 3,209 14,942 11,733 261,391
Apr-04 7,455 7,230 -225 11,654 2,304 14,460 12,156 273,547
May-04 7,667 7,471 -186 11,468 2,044 14,942 12,898 286,445
Jun-04 4,219 7,230 3,011 14,479 1,152 14,460 13,308 299,753
Jul-04 6,011 7471 1,460 15,939 2,416 14,942 12,526 312,279
Aug-04 10,317 7.471 -2,846 13,003 4,257 14,942 10,685 322,964
Sep-04 11,346 12,810 1,464 14,557 6,258 25,620 19,362 342,326
Oct-04 10,418 13,237 2,819 17,376 6,848 26,474 19,626 361,952
Nov-04 6,631 12,810 6,179 23,555 3,621 25,620 22,099 384,051
Dec-04 9,171 13,237 4,066 27,621 5,986 26,474 20,488 404,539
2004 95,505 110,898 15,393 43,823 221,796 177,973
Jan-05 7,993 13,237 5,244 32,865 7,012 26,474 19,462 424,001
Feb-05 5,010 11,956 6,946 39,811 4,505 23,912 19,407 443,408
Mar-05 1,645 13,237 11,592 51,403 709 26,474 25,765 469,173
Apr-05 889 12,810 11,921 63,324 214 25,620 25,406 494,579
May-05 3,741 13,237 9,496 72,820 1,776 26,474 24,698 519,277
Jun-05 1,728 12,810 11,082 83,902 718 25,620 24,902 544,179
Jul-05 2,778 13,237 10,459. 94,361 1,059 26,474 25,415 569,594
Aug-05 3,872 13,237 9,365 103,726 1,489 26,474 24,985 594,579
2005 27,656 103,761 76,105 15,993 181,048 190,040
TOTAL 356,293 103,726 681,624 594,579




